construct, acquire, and rehabilitate real estate assets to address significant crisis care gaps in 

D. In response to that certain Request for Applications for Bond BHCIP Round 1:
RFA

Application
the Statement of Work, Attachment D SOW 5555 East Olive Avenue, Fresno, CA
93727 Project
an amount not to exceed Forty-six Million, Nine Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand, Nine Hundred 
Ninety-nine Dollars and Four Cents ($46,999,999.04 Program Funds

E.

of Program Funds. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto 
in the California Welfare and Institutions Code sections 5960 5960.4.

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing, and in consideration of the mutual